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Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall
47 Ironwood Street
CRESTMEAD QLD 4132

Dear Sir/Madam

Local Government Act 2009 (section 96)

Local Government Regulation 2012 (section 140)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SELL LAND

This notice is given to you, Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall, by Western Downs Regional Council
(Council), and relates to the property described as LOT 31 RP 174008, situated at 386 Milky Way Road
FAIRYLAND QLD 4413.

Background

This Notice of Intention to Sell Land (Notice) is given because rates and charges levied by Council on the
above property are at least 3 years overdue. Where rates and charges on a property are at least 3 years
overdue Council may sell the property at public auction and use the proceeds to discharge the overdue
rates and charges.

Council is required to give a final notice to the property owner giving details of its decision and giving the
owner a final opportunity to pay the overdue rates and charges. If the overdue rates and charges are not
paid within 3 months of this Notice, the Council will commence proceedings to sell the property without
further reference to the property owner. The sale proceedings will be discontinued if the amount of all
overdue rates and charges levied on the land, and all expenses incurred by Council, are paid in full.

Council has decided to apply this procedure to your property described above. This document gives you
notice of the matters in which Council is required to notify the registered owner, under the Local Government
Regulation 2012, to afford you the opportunity to pay the overdue rates and charges and prevent the sale
of the land by Council.
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Formal Notice

You are hereby notified as follows:-

(@)

(b)

()

()

(f)

(9)

(h)

(i)

The Council has decided, by resolution, to sell the land described above because overdue rates
and charges have remained unpaid.

This document is a notice of intention to sell land under section 140 of the Local Government
Regulation 2012,

The date of the Council meeting at which the resolution to sell the land was made was on 15 May
2025, and the resolution was in the following terms:

Council, pursuant to Chapter 4 Part 12 Division 3 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,
resolves to sell the land described as LOT 31 RP 174008, situated at 386 Milky Way Road
FAIRYLAND QLD 4413, for overdue rates and charges.

The land is described in the Council's land record as being LOT 31 RP 174008, situated at 386
Milky Way Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413. It has an area of 8 HA.

Details of all overdue rates and charges for the land, as at the date of this Notice of Intention to
Sell, are detailed in Attachment 1.

In each case, the time for which the rates and charges have remained unpaid since the relevant
due date.

Interest accrued on the overdue rates and charges to 2 May 2025 is $531.85. Particulars of this
interest are detailed in Attachment 1.

After 2 May 2025 interest continues to accrue at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of
the Local Government Regulation 2012.

As defined in the Local Government Regulation 2012, interest is charged on all overdue rates and
charges thirty (30) days after the end of the discount period.

The amount of all overdue rates and charges

at the date of this notice (Attachment 1) $3,521.40
Interest (paragraph (f)) $531.85
Total: $4,053.25

A copy of sections 140 to 144 of the Local Government Regulation 2012 is attached.



Your rights

If the amount of the overdue rates or charges and interest, and, all expenses that the Council incurs are
paid in full, Council must end the procedures of Sale of Land.

Consequences of non-payment

If you do not pay the amount of all overdue rates and charges referred to in this notice, together with interest
as mentioned in paragraphs (f) and (g) calculated up to the date of final payment, and all expenses incurred
by the Council for the intended sale, the Council will sell the land under section 142 of the Local Government
Regulation 2012. The sale proceeds will be applied to discharge the overdue rates and charges.

If you have any queries in this regard, please feel free to contact Council's Revenue Department
on 4679 4000.

Yours faithfully

/__J%‘

Daniel Fletcher

ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Encl:

1. Section 140 to 144 of the Local Government Regulation 2012

2. Details of overdue rates and charges
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 140]

140 Notice of intention to sell land for overdue rates or
charges

(1) This section applies if—
(a) there are overdue rates or charges on land; and

(b) the liability to pay the overdue rates or charges is not the
subject of court proceedings; and

(c) some or all of the overdue rates or charges have been
overdue for at least—

(i) generally—3 years; or

(i1) if the rates or charges were levied on vacant land or
land used only for commercial purposes, and the
local government has obtained judgment for the
overdue rates or charges—1 year; or

(iii) if the rates or charges were levied on a mining
claim—3 months.

(2) The local government may, by resolution, decide to sell the
land.

(3) If the local government does so, the local government must, as
soon as practicable, give all interested parties a notice of
intention to sell the land.

(4) A notice of intention to sell is a document, signed by the chief
executive officer, stating—

(a) that the local government has, by resolution, decided
under this section to sell land for overdue rates or
charges; and

(b) the day on which the resolution was made; and
(c) the terms of the resolution; and

(d) a description of the location and size of the land, as
shown in the local government’s land record; and

(e) details of the overdue rates or charges for the land, as at
the date of the notice, including details of the period for
which the rates or charges have been unpaid; and
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 141]

(f)  details of the interest that is owing on the overdue rates
or charges, as at the date of the notice, including—

(i) details of the rate at which interest is payable on
the rates or charges; and

(ii) a description of the way the interest is calculated;
and

(g) the total amount of overdue rates or charges and the
interest, as at the date of the notice; and

(h) acopy, or a general outline, of sections 141 to 144.

141  When procedures for selling land must start and end
(1) This section applies if—

(a) a local government decides to sell land under this
subdivision for overdue rates and charges and gives the
registered owner of the land a notice of intention to sell
the land; and

(b) the overdue rates or charges are not paid in full within—

(i) generally—3 months after the local government
gives the notice of intention to sell the land; or

(ii) if the rates or charges were levied on a mining
claim—1 month after the local government gives
the notice of intention to sell the land.

(2) The local government must start the procedures mentioned in
section 142(4) for selling the land within 6 months after the
local government gives the notice of intention to sell the land
to the registered owner of the land.

(3) The local government must end the procedures at the earliest
of the following—

(a) the local government is paid—
(i) the amount of the overdue rates or charges; and

(ii) all expenses that the local government incurs in
attempting to sell the land,;
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 142]

(b) the land is sold;

(c) 1 year after the notice of intention to sell is given to the
registered owner.

(4) If the local government ends the procedures under
subsection (3)(c), nothing in this section prevents the local
government from deciding to sell the land again under
section 140(2).

142  Procedures for selling land

(1) This section sets out the procedures that a local government
must follow when selling land for overdue rates or charges.

(2) The local government must first offer the land for sale by
auction.

(3) The local government must prepare an auction notice.

(4) Atleast 14 days, but not more than 35 days, before the day of
the auction, the local government must—

(a) give a copy of the auction notice to everyone who was
given a notice of intention to sell the land; and

(b) publish the auction notice on the local government’s
website; and

(c) display the auction notice in a conspicuous place in the
local government’s public office, until the day of the
auction; and

(d) display the auction notice in a conspicuous place on the
land unless it is not reasonably practicable to do so
because the land is in a remote location or difficult to
access; and

(e) take all reasonable steps to publish the auction notice in
another way to notify the public about the sale of the
land.

Examples of other ways to publish the auction notice—

publish the auction notice in a newspaper that is circulating
generally in the local government area or on a real estate trading
website
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L.ocal Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 143]
(5) However, if—
(a) the land is a building unit; and
(b) it is not practicable to display the auction notice in a
conspicuous place on the land;
the notice may be displayed in a conspicuous part of the
common property for the building units.

(6) In this section—
auction notice, for a sale of land by auction, means a written
notice stating—

(a) the day, time and place of the auction; and
(b) afull description of the land.
143 Conduct of auction

(1) The local government must set a reserve price for the land at

the auction that is at least—

(a) the market value of the land; or

(b) the higher of the following—
(i) the amount of overdue rates or charges on the land;
(i) the value of the land.

(2) If the reserve price for the land is not reached at the auction,
the local government may enter into negotiations with any
bidder who attended the auction to sell the land by agreement.

(3) However, the price for the land under the agreement must not
be less than the reserve price for the land.

144  Procedures for selling land by another auction or
negotiation

(1) The local government may, after the day of the auction, decide
to continue to offer the land for sale by another auction, or
sale by negotiation, under this section.
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 144]

(2) The local government must end any negotiations entered into
under section 143(2) when it makes a decision under
subsection (1).

(3) Sections 142(3) to (5) and 143 apply to the preparation and
conduct of any subsequent sale by auction under this section.

(4) The local government must prepare a sales notice if it decides
to offer the land for sale by negotiation under this section.

(5) The local government must—

(a) give a copy of the sales notice to each interested party
who was given a notice of intention to sell the land; and

(b) publish the sales notice on the local government’s
website; and

(c) display the sales notice in a conspicuous place in the
local government’s public office; and

(d) display the sales notice in a conspicuous place on the
land unless it is not reasonably practicable to do so
because the land is in a remote location or difficult to
access; and

(e) take all reasonable steps to publish the sales notice in
another way to notify the public about the sale of the
land.

Examples of other ways to publish the sales notice—

publish the sales notice in a newspaper that is circulating
generally in the local government area or on a real estate trading
website

(6) However, if—
(a) the land is a building unit; and

(b) it is not practicable to display the sales notice in a
conspicuous place on the land,

the notice may be displayed in a conspicuous part of the
common property for the building units.

(7) The local government must ensure that the price for land
offered for sale by negotiation under this section is at least—
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 145]
(a) the market value of the land; or
(b) the higher of the following—
(1) the amount of overdue rates or charges on the land;
(ii) the value of the land.
(8) In this section—

sales notice, for a sale of land by negotiation, means a written
notice stating—

(a) theland is for sale by negotiation; and
(b) afull description of the land.

145 Procedures after sale of land

)
)

3)

“)

&)

(6)

This section applies if land is sold under this subdivision.

The local government must give the registrar of titles an
appropriate form stating—

(a) that the land has been sold under this subdivision; and
(b) the full description of the land; and

(¢c) the full name and address of the purchaser of the land;
and

(d) the purchase price of the land.

An appropriate form is a form approved by the registrar of
titles for lodgement in the land registry to record the transfer
of land to a purchaser.

After receiving the appropriate form, the registrar of titles
must register the transfer of the interest of the registered
owner to the purchaser free of all encumbrances.

The registrar of titles may register the transfer even though the
appropriate form is not accompanied by the instrument of title
for the land.

Also, the registrar of titles—

(a) need not inquire whether the local government has
complied with this subdivision; and
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 13213
Owner Details : Mr J K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Opening balance S 185.14 S 185.14
Period 01/07/2021 - 31/12/2021

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.90 9/10/2021 18/11/20211 $ 199.04
Rural Fire - Pelican $ 5.50 9/10/2021 18/11/2021 § 204.54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 394.00 9/10/2021 18/11/20211 $ 598.54
interest Charges between period 09/10/2021

-19/11/2021

Large Residential - Other Locality S 0.05 S 598.59
Large Residential - Other Locality S 1.36 S 599,95
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E S 0.24 S 600.19
Rural Fire - Pelican S 0.02 S 600.21
Interest Charges between period 19/11/2021

-01/12/2021

Large Residential - Other Locality S 0.01 $ 600.22
Large Residential - Other Locality S 0.39 $ 600.61
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E S 0.07 $ 600.68
Rural Fire - Pelican S 0.01 S 600.69
Interest Charges between period 01/12/2021

-04/01/2022

Large Residential - Other Locality S 0.05 S 600.74
Large Residential - Other Locality S 1.12 $ 601.86
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E S 0.20 $ 602.06
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 602.11
Rural Fire - Pelican S 0.02 $ 602.13
Rural Fire - Pelican S 0.02 S 602.15
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.29 S 603.44
interest Charges between period 04/01/2022

-21/01/2022

Large Residential - Other Locality 5 0.03 S 603.47
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E $ 0.09 S 603.56
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 603.61
Rural Fire - Pelican S 0.01 $ 603.62
Rural Fire - Pelican $ 0.02 S 603.64
DNU - Large Residentiai - Other Localities $ 1.39 $ 605.03
Large Residential - Other Locality S 0.53 $ 605.56
Payment Received 21/01/2022 -$ 100.00 $ 505.56
Interest Charges between period 21/01/2022

-01/02/2022

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 505.59
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.18 $ 505.77
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.03 S 505.80
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 505.84
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 505.85
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.04 S 506.89
Interest Charges between period 01/02/2022

-11/02/2022

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 $ 506.91
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.14 S 507.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.02 S 507.07
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.03 S 507.10
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 $ 507.11
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.78 S 507.89
Payment Received 11/02/2022 -$ 30.00 S 477.89
Interest Charges between period 11/02/2022

-01/03/2022

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.04 $ 477.93
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.18 S 47811
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.03 S 478.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.06 S 478.20
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 478.22
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.67 S 479.89
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2022

-19/03/2022
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 13213
Owner Details : Mr J K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall
Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 479.92
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.17 S 480.09
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.03 S 480.12
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.06 S 480.18
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 $ 480.20
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.59 S 481.79
Period 01/01/2022 - 30/06/2022
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 13,90 19/03/2022 5/05/2022} § 495.69
Rural Fire - Pelican 5.50 19/03/2022 5/05/2022% S 501.19
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 394,00 19/03/2022 5/05/20221 5 895.19
Payment Received 04/04/2022 -$ 35,00 S 860.19
Interest Charges between period 04/04/2022
-10/05/2022
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.11 S 860.30
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.15 S 860.45
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.02 $ 860.47
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.16 S 860.63
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 860.69
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.02 S 860.71
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.58 S 865.29
Interest Charges between period 10/05/2022
-01/06/2022
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ 0.07 $ 865.36
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 865.39
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.03 S 865.42
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.94 S 867.36
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 867.39
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.06 S 867.45
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.01 S 867.46
Interest Charges between period 01/06/2022
-01/07/2022
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.06 S 867.52
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.09 $ 867.61
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.01 S 867.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.08 S 867.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 3 867.79
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 867.82
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 867.86
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2,21 S 870.07
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.65 $ 872.72
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2022
-01/08/2022
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 872,74
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.06 S 872.80
targe Residential - Other Locality 0.09 S 872.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.01 S 872.90
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 S 873.00
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 $ 873.10
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 873.14
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 873.18
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.78 S 875.96
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.82 S 878.78
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2022
-13/08/2022
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 878.82
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.02 S 878.84
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 $ 878.87
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.04 S 878.91
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.01 S 878.92
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 $ 878.96
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 878.97
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 $ 878.98
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.06 $ 880.04
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.10 S 881.14
Period 01/07/2022 - 31/12/2022
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 14.20 13/08/2022 22/09/20221 $ 895.34
Rural Fire - Pelican 5.50 13/08/2022 22/09/20221 $ 900.84
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Attachment 1

Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number: 13213
Owner Details : Mr J K Sihnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 409.50 13/08/2022 22/09/20224 § 1,310.34
Interest Charges between period 13/08/2022

-04/10/2022

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 $ 1,310.36
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 1,310.38
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.11 S 1,310.49
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.15 S 1,310.64
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2 0.02 S 1,310.66
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ 0.16 $ 1,310.82
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.16 S 1,310.98
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 1,311.04
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 $ 1,311.10
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.08 S 1,311.18
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.67 s 1,315.85
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.74 S 1,320.59
Interest Charges between period 04/10/2022

-01/11/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.03 S 1,320.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ 0.09 $ 1,320.71
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 $ 1,320.80
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 1,320.81
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 1,320.84
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 1,320.87
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.84 S 1,321.71
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.51 S 1,324.22
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.55 $ 1,326.77
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.07 S 1,326.84
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.08 S 1,326.92
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.01 $ 1,326.93
Interest Charges between period 01/11/2022

-01/12/2022

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 1,326.94
Large Residentia! - Other Locality 0.06 S 1,327.00
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.09 S 1,327.09
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0,01 S 1,327.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 $ 1,327.19
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 1,327.28
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 $ 1,327.38
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 1,327.42
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 1,327.46
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 1,327.50
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.70 S 1,330.20
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.73 S 1,332.93
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.91 S 1,335.84
Interest Charges between period 01/12/2022

-12/12/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.03 S 1,335.87
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 1,335.88
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.77 S 1,336.65
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 1,336.66
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 $ 1,336.68
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 $ 1,336.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 S 1,336.72
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 $ 1,336.73
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.71 $ 1,337.44
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.72 S 1,338.16
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 1,338.19
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 1,338.20
Payment received 12/12/2022 -$ 39,94 $ 1,298.26
Interest Charges between period 12/12/2022

-13/12/2022

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.09 S 1,298.35
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.10 S 1,298.45
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.09 $ 1,298.54
Payment received 13/12/2022 -S 44,61 S 1,253.93

Interest Charges between period 13/12/2022
-03/01/2023
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 13213

Owner Details : Mr J K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 $ 1,253.95
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 1,253.97
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 $ 1,254.00
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.06 S 1,254.06
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 S 1,254.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.08 S 1,254.21
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,254.23
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 1,254.26
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 1,254.29
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.83 S 1,256.12
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2,18 S 1,258.30
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.36 S 1,260.66
Interest Charges between period 03/01/2023

-16/01/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 1,260.67
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 1,260.70
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 1,260.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.03 S 1,260.76
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 1,260.80
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 $ 1,260.84
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 1,260.85
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,260.87
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,260.89
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.98 $ 1,261.87
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.18 $ 1,263.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.30 S 1,264.35
Interest Charges between period 16/01/2023

-01/02/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 1,264.37
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 S 1,264.42
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 S 1,264,47
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,264.49
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 161 $ 1,266.10
targe Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 1,266.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 $ 1,266.17
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,266.19
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 $ 1,266.21
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.20 S 1,267.41
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.47 S 1,268.88
interest Charges between period 01/02/2023

-01/03/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 1,268.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 1,268.98
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 $ 1,269.07
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,268.09
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.03 $ 1,269.12
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.85 S 1,271.97
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 1,272.00
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 S 1,272.07
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 1,272.10
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 1,272.13
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 213 S 1,274.26
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.55 S 1,276.81
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2023

- 16/03/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0,01 $ 1,276.82
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 1,276.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 1,276.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.05 S 1,276.94
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 S 1,276.99
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,277.01
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,277.03
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,277.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.05 S 1,277.10
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.12 S 1,278.22
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.38 $ 1,279.60
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.51 $ 1,281.11
Interest Charges between period 16/03/2023

- 18/03/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.01 $ 1,281.12
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Attachment 1

Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number :

13213

Owner Detalls : Mr J K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.18 S 1,281.30
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.01 S 1,281.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.01 S 1,281.32
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.15 S 1,281.47
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.18 S 1,281.65
Period 01/01/2023 - 30/06/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 14.20 18/03/2023 27/04/20231 $ 1,295.85
Rural Fire - Pelican 5.50 18/03/2023 27/04/2023] $ 1,301.35
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 409.50 18/03/2023 27/04/20231 $ 1,710.85
Payment received 21/03/2023 -$ 27.49 S 1,683.36
Interest Charges between period 21/03/2023

-02/05/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.05 S 1,683.41
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.11 S 1,683.52
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 s 1,683.66
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.14 S 1,683.80
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 1,683.84
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 1,683.88
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 1,683.94
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.18 S 1,684.12
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.15 S 1,687.27
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.10 S 1,691.37
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.60 $ 1,695.97
Interest Charges between period 02/05/2023

-17/05/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 1,685.98
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 1,696.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 1,696.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 S 1,696.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 S 1,696.15
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 1,696.16
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,696.18
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,696.20
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.10 S 1,696.30
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.04 s 1,697.34
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.38 S 1,698.72
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.51 S 1,700.23
Interest Charges between period 17/05/2023

-01/06/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 1,700.24
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 1,700.27
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.01 $ 1,700.28
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 1,700.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 S 1,700.37
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 $ 1,700.42
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 1,700.43
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,700.45
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,700.47
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.48 $ 1,700.95
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.04 S 1,701.99
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.38 S 1,703.37
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.51 S 1,704.88
Interest Charges between period 01/06/2023

-01/07/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 $ 1,704.89
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 $ 1,704.90
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 1,704,92
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 $ 1,704.99
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 $ 1,705.08
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 S 1,705.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 S 1,705.28
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 1,705.31
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 1,705.35
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 1,705.39
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 1,705.43
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.11 S 1,707.54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.73 $ 1,710.27
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.99 ) 1,713.26
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.05 S 1,716.31
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Attachment 1

Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 13213
Owner Details : MrJ K Sinnamon Ms K A Randali

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Interest Charges between period 01/07/2023

- 14/07/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.06 S 1,716.37
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 $ 1,716.39
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 1,716.41
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.05 S 1,716.46
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 1,716.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.06 S 1,716.56
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.06 S 1,716.62
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 $ 1,716.64
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 1,716.66
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 $ 1,716.68
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.30 S 1,717.98
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.69 S 1,719.67
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.85 $ 1,721.52
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.90 S 1,723.42
Legal Charges 17/07/2023 S 708.73 S 2,432.15
Interest Charges between period 14/07/2023

-01/08/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 2,432.17
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 2,432.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.06 S 2,432.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.08 S 2,432.34
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.08 $ 2,432.42
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.08 S 2,432.50
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 $ 2,432.52
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 $ 2,432.55
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 2,432.58
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 2,432.61
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.04 $ 2,432.65
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.80 S 2,434.45
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.34 S 2,436.79
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.59 S 2,439.38
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.64 S 2,442.02
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2023

-21/08/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 2,442.04
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 2,442.07
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 s 2,442.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 2,442.23
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 ) 2,442.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 2,442 .41
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 2,442 .44
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 $ 2,442.47
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 2,442.50
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 2,442.53
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.11 S 2,442.64
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.98 $ 2,444.62
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.59 5 2,447.21
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.90 S 2,450.11
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2,93 $ 2,453.04
interest Charges between period 21/08/2023

-26/08/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 S 2,453.06
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 S 2,453.08
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 2,453.09
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.05 $ 2,453.14
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.69 S 2,453.83
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.74 S 2,454,57
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 2,454.58
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 $ 2,454.61
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 S 2,454,63
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 $ 2,454.65
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 2,454.66
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 2,454.67
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 2,454.68
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.48 S 2,455.16
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.64 S 2,455.80
Period 01/07/2023 - 31/12/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 14.60 26/08/2023 5/10/20231 $ 2,470.40
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Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413

Attachment 1

Assessment Number : 13213
Owner Details : Mr J K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Rural Fire - Pelican 5.50 26/08/2023 5/10/2023} $ 2,475.90
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 421.00 26/08/2023 5/10/20231 § 2,896.90
interest Charges between period 26/08/2023

-01/11/2023

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 2,896.93
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.08 S 2,897.01
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.09 S 2,897.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ 0.21 $ 2,897.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.27 $ 2,897.58
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.28 S 2,897.86
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.28 S 2,898.14
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.08 S 2,898.22
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.11 S 2,898.33
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.11 S 2,898.44
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.11 S 2,898.55
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.59 S 2,899.14
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 6.08 $ 2,905.22
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 7.89 s 2,913.11
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 8.78 S 2,921.89
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 8.90 S 2,930.79
Interest Charges between period 01/11/2023

-02/11/2023

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.01 S 2,930.80
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.10 $ 2,930.90
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.13 S 2,931.03
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.14 $ 2,931.17
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.14 S 2,931.31
Interest Charges between period 02/11/2023

-23/11/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.08 $ 2,931.39
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 2,931.48
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 2,931.57
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 2,931.60
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 2,931.64
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.71 $ 2,934.35
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.07 S 2,937.42
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 2,937.43
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 2,937.44
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 2,937.46
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 S 2,937.53
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 2,937.62
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 2,937.65
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 2,937.69
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 2,937.73
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.10 S 2,939.83
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.71 $ 2,942.54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.04 S 2,945.58
Interest Charges between period 23/11/2023

-01/12/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 2,945.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 $ 2,945.66
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 2,945.70
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 2,945.71
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 s 2,945.72
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 2,945.73
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.16 S 2,946.89
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.16 S 2,948.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.29 S 2,949.34
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 2,949.36
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 $ 2,949.39
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.03 S 2,949.42
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 2,949.46
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 2,949.47
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 2,949.48
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.78 $ 2,950.26
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.03 $ 2,951.29
Interest Charges between period 01/12/2023

-02/01/2024

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.05 S 2,951.34
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.11 S 2,951.45
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Attachment 1

Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 13213
Owner Details : Mr J K Sinnamon Ms K A Randali

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ 0.14 $ 2,951.59
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 $ 2,951.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 S 2,951.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.15 $ 2,952.02
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 2,952.06
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 2,952.10
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 2,952,16
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 2,952.22
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 2,952.28
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.18 S 2,955.46
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4,15 $ 2,959.61
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.65 S 2,964.26
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.69 $ 2,968.95
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 5.15 S 2,974.10
Interest Charges between period 02/01/2024

-01/02/2024

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 $ 2,974.11
Large Residential - Other Locality 0,01 S 2,974.12
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.05 S 2,974.17
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 ) 2,974.27
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 $ 2,974.40
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 S 2,974.54
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 S 2,974.68
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 S 2,974.82
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 2,974.86
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 2,974.91
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 2,974.96
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 2,975.01
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 2,975.06
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2,99 S 2,978.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.89 S 2,981.94
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4,34 S 2,986.28
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.38 $ 2,990.66
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 5.05 S 2,995.71
Interest Charges between period 01/02/2024

-01/03/2024

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 2,995.72
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 ) 2,995.75
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.05 $ 2,995.80
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ 0.10 S 2,995.90
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 $ 2,996.03
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 S 2,996.16
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 $ 2,9596.29
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 S 2,996.42
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 2,996.46
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 2,996.51
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 2,996.56
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 2,996.61
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 2,996.66
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.20 $ 2,996.86
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.89 S 2,999.75
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.74 S 3,003.49
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 419 S 3,007.68
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.24 S 3,011.92
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.88 S 3,016.80
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2024

-16/03/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 $ 3,016.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 $ 3,016.94
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 $ 3,016.97
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 $ 3,017.00
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.20 $ 3,017.20
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2,51 S 3,019.71
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 3,019.72
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 3,019.74
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.04 $ 3,019.78
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 ) 3,019.83
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 $ 3,019.90
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 S 3,019.97
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 3,019.99
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 $ 3,020.02
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 3,020.05
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Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413

Attachment 1

Assessment Number : 13213
Owner Details : Mr J K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.49 $ 3,021.54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.93 S 3,023.47
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.13 $ 3,025.60
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.18 ) 3,027.78
Period01/01/2024 - 30/06/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 59.50 16/03/2024 2/05/20241 $ 3,087.28
Rural Fire - Pelican 5.50 16/03/2024 2/05/20241 $ 3,092.78
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 421.00 16/03/2024 2/05/2024} $ 3,513.78
Interest Charges between period 16/03/2024

- 03/06/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.41 $ 3,514.19
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.14 S 3,514.33
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.35 S 3,515.68
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 3,515.70
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.06 S 3,515.76
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.11 S 3,515.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.02 S 3,515.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.27 $ 3,516.16
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.35 $ 3,516.51
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1 0.36 $ 3,516.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.36 $ 3,517.23
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.11 S 3,517.34
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.14 S 3,517.48
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.14 S 3,517.62
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.14 S 3,517.76
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 7.85 S 3,525.61
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 10.24 S 3,535.85
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 11.40 S 3,547.25
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 11.55 S 3,558.80
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 13.24 S 3,572.04
Interest Charges between period 03/06/2024

-01/07/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.53 S 3,572.57
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 $ 3,572.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 S 3,572.83
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 3,572.88
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 3,572.93
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 $ 3,572.98
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.70 S 3,577.68
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.75 $ 3,582.43
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 3,582.45
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 3,582.48
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.04 S 3,582.52
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 S 3,582.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.12 S 3,582.74
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 S 3,582.87
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 ) 3,582.91
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 3,582.96
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 $ 3,583.01
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.77 S 3,585.78
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.62 $ 3,589.40
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.03 S 3,593.43
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.08 $ 3,597.51
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2024

-01/08/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.60 ) 3,598.11
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 $ 3,598.25
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.14 ) 3,598.39
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 $ 3,598.53
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 3,598.58
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.07 S 3,598.65
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.11 S 3,598.76
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.12 $ 3,598.88
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 3,598.90
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.04 S 3,598.94
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.11 S 3,599.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 S 3,599.19
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 3,599,23
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 $ 3,599.28
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 13213
Owner Details : Mir ) K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

interest Charges between period 01/08/2024

-21/08/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.38 S 3,599.66
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 3,599.75
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 3,599.84
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 3,599.93
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,599.94
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 3,599.98
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 3,600.02
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 3,600.08
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.08 S 3,600.16
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 3,600.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 S 3,600.25
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 3,600.34
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 3,600.37
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 3,600.40
Interest Charges between period 21/08/2024

- 24/08/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.06 S 3,600.46
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.01 S 3,600.47
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.01 $ 3,600.48
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.01 S 3,600.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.01 S 3,600.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ 0.01 S 3,600.51
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,600.52
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,600.53
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,600.54
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 5 3,600.55
Period 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 59.50 24/08/2024 3/10/2024! $ 3,660.05
Rural Fire - Pelican 5.50 24/08/2024 3/10/2024} S 3,665.55
Rural Residential - Other Localities 435.50 24/08/2024 3/10/2024} $ 4,101.05
interest Charges between period 24/08/2024

-17/10/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.02 S 4,101.07
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 1.03 S 4,102.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 4,102.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.24 S 4,102.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.24 $ 4,102.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.25 $ 4,102.87
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 4,102.90
Rura! Fire - Pelican 0.11 S 4,103.01
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.13 s 4,103.14
Rurai Fire - Pelican 0.18 S 4,103.32
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.19 $ 4,103.51
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 5 4,103.54
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.04 $ 4,103.58
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.09 S 4,103.67
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.19 S 4,103.86
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ 0.24 S 4,104.10
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.07 S 4,104.17
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.09 S 4,104.26
interest Charges between period 17/10/2024

-01/11/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.28 $ 4,104.54
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 S 4,104.61
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.07 $ 4,104.68
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.07 S 4,104.75
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,104.77
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 4,104.81
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,104.85
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 4,104.90
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 4,104,92
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 S 4,104.97
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ 0.07 S 4,105.04
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,105.06
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,105.08
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,105.10
Interest Charges between period 01/11/2024

-06/11/2024
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Assessment Number : 13213
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Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 4,105.11
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.04 S 4,105.15
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.04 S 4,105.19
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.10 S 4,105.29
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.02 S 4,105.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 $ 4,105.33
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 S 4,105.35
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 S 4,105.37
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 S 4,105.39
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 4,105.40
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 4,105.41
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 $ 4,105.42
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 4,105.43
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 4,105.44
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 $ 4,105.45
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 4,105.46
Rural Residential - Other Localities 0.30 $ 4,105.76
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.51 S 4,106.27
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.68 S 4,106.95
DNU - Large Residentiaf - Other Localities 0.74 $ 4,107.69
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.79 S 4,108.48
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.90 S 4,109.38
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.95 $ 4,110.33
Interest Charges between period 06/11/2024

-25/11/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.38 S 4,110.71
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.39 S 4,111.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 4,111.19
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,111.23
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.08 S 4,111.31
Rural Residential - Other Localities 2.80 S 4,114.11
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.03 $ 4,114.14
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.58 S 4,117.72
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 4,117.74
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 4,117.76
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E . 0.07 $ 4,117.83
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 4,117.92
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 4,118.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.09 S 4,118.10
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 4,118.13
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,118.17
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,118.21
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,118.25
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 s 4,118.29
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.02 5 4,120.31
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.61 S 4,122.92
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2,92 S 4,125.84
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.95 $ 4,128.79
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.41 S 4,132.20
{nterest Charges between period 25/11/2024

-02/12/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.14 S 4,132.34
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.14 S 4,132.48
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.03 S 4,132.51
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 4,132.52
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 s 4,132.53
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,132.55
Rural Residential - Other Localities 1.05 S 4,133.60
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.05 S 4,133.65
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.33 $ 4,134,98
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 4,134.99
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 $ 4,135.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.03 S 4,135.04
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.03 S 4,135.07
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.03 S 4,135.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.03 S 4,135.13
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 4,135.14
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 4,135,15
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 $ 4,135.16
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 $ 4,135.17
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.72 $ 4,135.89
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.97 $ 4,136.86
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.09 S 4,137.95
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Attachment 1

Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 13213
Owner Details : Mr J K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount {ssue Date Due Date Totals

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.10 S 4,139.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1,25 S 4,140.30
Interest Charges between period 02/12/2024

-02/01/2025

Rural Residential - Other Localities 4,61 S 4,144,91
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.32 S 4,145,23
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 4,145.24
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.06 $ 4,145,30
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.63 S 4,145.93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.64 $ 4,146.57
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.11 S 4,146.68
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.15 $ 4,146.83
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.15 S 4,146.98
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.15 S 4,147.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.15 S 4,147.28
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 4,147.32
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 4,147.38
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 $ 4,147.44
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 4,147.50
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 $ 4,147.56
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.06 S 4,147.62
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.11 S 4,147.73
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3,28 S 4,151.01
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.27 S 4,155.28
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4,77 S 4,160.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.82 S 4,164.87
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 5.56 S 4,170.43
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 5.86 $ 4,176.29
Interest Charges between period 02/01/2025

-13/01/2025

Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 4,176.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.22 $ 4,176.53
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.22 S 4,176.75
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 $ 4,176.80
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 S 4,176.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 $ 4,176.90
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,176.92
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,176.94
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,176.96
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,176.98
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,177.02
Rural Residential - Other Localities 1.65 S 4,178.67
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.23 S 4,178.90
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.68 S 4,180.58
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1,73 S 4,182.31
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.97 S 4,184.28
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.08 S 4,186.36
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 $ 4,186.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ 0.04 S 4,186.42
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.05 S 4,186.47
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 4,186.49
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 $ 4,186.51
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.16 S 4,187.67
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.53 S 4,189.20
Interest Charges between period 13/01/2025

-03/02/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.42 3 4,189.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.43 S 4,190.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 $ 4,190.15
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 S 4,190.25
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 $ 4,190.29
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,190.33
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,190.37
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.08 S 4,190.45
Rural Residential - Other Localities 3.17 S 4,193.62
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.54 S 4,194.16
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.75 S 4,197.91
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.96 S 4,201.87
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 4,201.89
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 S 4,201.92
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.08 $ 4,202.00
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 S 4,202.10
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Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 13213

Attachment 1

Owner Details : Mr J K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 $ 4,202.20
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.03 S 4,202.23
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,202.27
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 4,202.31
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.22 S 4,204.53
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.89 S 4,207.42
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.25 S 4,210.67
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.26 S 4,213.93
Reverse Legal Charge 18/02/2025 -$ 708.73 S 3,505.20
Interest Charges between period 18/02/2025

-03/03/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.57 S 3,505.77
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.60 S 3,506.37
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 S 3,506.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.14 S 3,506.64
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 3,506.69
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 3,506.74
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 $ 3,506.79
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.10 S 3,506.89
Rural Residential - Other Localities 0.03 S 3,506.92
Rural Residential - Other Localities 4.23 S 3,511.15
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.20 S 3,511.35
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.68 S 3,512.03
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 5.01 S 3,517.04
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 5.27 $ 3,522.31
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 3,522.32
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 3,522.33
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.05 S 3,522.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.10 S 3,522.48
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ 0.13 $ 3,522.61
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.13 S 3,522.74
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.04 S 3,522.78
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 3,522.83
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.05 S 3,522.88
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 2.97 S 3,525.85
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3.87 S 3,529.72
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.31 S 3,534.03
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 4.37 S 3,538.40
Interest Charges between period 03/03/2025

-11/03/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.16 $ 3,538.56
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.16 S 3,538.72
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 3,538.76
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 $ 3,538.80
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,538.81
Rural Fire - Pelican 0,01 s 3,538.82
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,538.83
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.02 S 3,538.85
Rural Residential - Other Localities 0.02 S 3,538.87
Rural Residential - Other Localities 1.20 S 3,540.07
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.14 S 3,540.21
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.20 S 3,540.41
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.44 S 3,541.85
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.53 S 3,543.38
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 3,543.40
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.03 $ 3,543.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.03 S 3,543.46
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 3,543.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.04 S 3,543.54
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,543.55
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,543.56
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 $ 3,543,57
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.83 S 3,544.40
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1,11 S 3,545.,51
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.23 $ 3,546.74
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 1.23 S 3,547.97
Interest Charges between period 11/03/2025

-15/03/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.08 S 3,548.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 0.08 S 3,548.13
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 $ 3,548.14
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 386 Milky Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 13213
Owner Details : Mr ) K Sinnamon Ms K A Randall

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,548.15
Rural Residential - Other Localities 0.01 S 3,548.16
Rural Residential - Other Localities 0.60 S 3,548.76
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.07 S 3,548.83
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.11 S 3,548.94
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.75 S 3,549.69
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.01 S 3,549.70
Large Residential - Other Locality 0.02 S 3,549.72
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.01 S 3,549.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 S 3,549.75
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F 0.02 $ 3,549.77
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 S 3,549.79
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 0.02 $ 3,549.81
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,549.82
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,549.83
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,549.84
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,549.85
Rural Fire - Pelican 0.01 S 3,549.86
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.54 S 3,550.40
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.58 S 3,550.98
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.64 S 3,551.62
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.71 $ 3,552.33
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 0.42 $ 3,552.75
Period 01/01/2025 - 30/06/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 59.50 15/03/2025 1/05/20251 $ 3,612.25
Rural Fire - Pelican 5.50 15/03/2025 1/05/20251 § 3,617.75
Rural Residential - Other Localities 435.50 15/03/2025 1/05/2025} $ 4,053.25
Period 09/10/2021 to 02/05/2025

Interest S 531,85

Rates Charges less Payments S 3,521.40

Total $ 4,053,25

Total Rates and Charges as at 02/05/2025 S 4,053.25
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Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL
(1300 268 624)
~. 07 4679 4000 {Interstate

info@wdre.qld.gov.au

www.wirc.gld.gov.au = BIEEY" L‘ B‘

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

IIIII‘III”I”I”Il”ll”l”llll”lll 036-9726

Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall
47 lronwood Street ISSUE DATE 09/10/2021

CRESTMEAD QLD 4132
ASSESSMENT NO 13213

NET AMOUNT DUE $578.84

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  18/11/2021

PROPERTY DETAILS

386 Milky Way Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
LOT 31 RP 174008

Land Area: 8.0000 HECTARES
VALUATION  $21,500

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2021 - 31/12/2021
001/12 Large Residential Other Localities 21500 Minimum $394.00
065/01 Rural Fire - Pelican 1 5,50 $5.50 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 13.90 $13.90 |=
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $185.14 =
Current Levy $413.40
GROSS TOTAL $598.54
Discount applies if paid by 18/11/2021 -$19.70
NET AMOUNT DUE $578.84
Please pay this amount by Thursday 18/11/2021 to receive the discount = $578.84
Council has received an annual paymenl of $749,678 from the Slate Government to mitlgate any direct impacls of the Slate Waste Levy on houssholds in Councifs area.
WESTERN DOWNS REGION AVERAGE LARGE RESIDENTIAL RATES AND CHARGES
Bell Chinchilla Dalby Jandowae Miles Tara Wandoan

$875.50 $1,540.04 $1,638.50 $932.29 $1,270.53 $500.88 $959.11

Average total rates Includes Water, Sewerage and Waste charges and Emergency Levy for towns where applicable

Payment Shp Rates Notice ﬁgszsu::::tm;;:l\/;ra\:JmKSSinnamon & Ms K A Randall

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due; $578.84
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 18/11/2021

Please visit www.wdrc.gld.gov.au

- . .
m gggr Code: 633% Fﬁﬁi Gllpoy Code_ 2482 and follow the prompts
' iipay el Assessment No: 13213

BPAY® this payment via internel or Fhone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay (his bill using internel banking. l
BPAY View Registration No.: 132134

m"l ”“” I”ll"l”" Valuation numher: 3109254

Receive your notice via email

I

‘Registered io BPAY Ply Lid. ABN 69 079 137 618 . *2492 1 321 34 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO REGEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

o P oepssd= 4




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will anly be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and curent
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

RATE CAPPING
Rate capping was implemented as a support measure for some ratepayers through significant drought and worsening economic conditions.
As these impacts have lessened and the same circumstances do not exist, capping has been removed across all categories.

INTEREST GN OVERDUE BATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Cauncit by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to infe@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice,

s If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully, If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

aSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay bilter
code located onthe front of your notice or visit our
website www.wdre.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account,

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register withyour internet banker if you wish touse
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Cede and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no fitling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wdre.gld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Courcil. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office
hy the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS




Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL

(1300 268 624) - R
07 4679 4000 {interstate) &

info@wdrc.qld.gov.au
www.wirc.gld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

998-8690

Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall
47 lronwood Strest ISSUE DATE 19/03/2022

CRESTMEAD QLD 4132
ASSESSMENT NO 13213

NET AMOUNT DUE $876.49

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  05/05/2022

PROPERTY DETAILS

386 Milky Way Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
LOT 31 RP 174008
Land Area: 8.0000 HECTARES
VALUATION  $21,500

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2022 - 30/06/2022
001/12 Large Residential Other Localities 21500 Minimum $394.00
065/01 Rural Fire - Pelican 1 5.50 $5.50 | __
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 13.90 $13.90 |=
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $481.79 |&
Current Levy $413.40
GROSS TOTAL $895.19
Discount applies if paid by 05/05/2022 -$19.70
NET AMOUNT DUE $875.49
Please pay this amount by Thursday 05/05/2022 to receive the discount p $875.49

Payment S"p Rates Notice 2:::::;12:?;;:h/;rg;1l(38innamon & Ms K A Randall

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $875.49
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 05/05/2022 )
- ase visit . .gld.gov.au
i;m Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: 132134 billpay Ref: 132134 Assessment No: 13213
BPAY® this payment via Internel or phone banking. ; .
sparond Vi and o e ematvnas. | ([N | eeeionamser araes
BPA w Regislral . 132134 R ice vi i
“Regblred 1y BPAY Piy Lid. ABN 83078 157 510 ¥2492 132134 Ef; c:s':ecZﬁ%’&gtg’;u‘mﬁ_'"a"
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYSFOR  pragent this notice at any Post Offlce to make
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment
Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | DURFUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only he allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and_current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council’s Financial Planning Department on 1300 268 624 or email info@wdrc.qld.gov.au.

IMTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
Ifa paymentis received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS

Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the respansibility of the praperty owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Councit by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Natice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Councit upholel any abjection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carsfully, If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only, To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE [MIMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

8SERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.widre.gld.gov.ay, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wdre,gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payiment.

BPAY

Contact your  Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account,

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Registerwith your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically,

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice, Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive, Pay in one easy
step - no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 of visit www.widre.gld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Ctistomer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council, Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

5




Customer Service 130 COUNCIL
: : (1300 268 624) ,
.07 4679 4000 (Interstate) .

info@wdrc.gld.gov.au
www.wirc.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

Wl e
Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall
47 lronwood Street ISSUE DATE 13/08/2022
CRESTMEAD QLD 4132
ASSESSMENT NO 13213
NET AMOUNT DUE $1289.86

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  22/09/2022

PROPERTY DETAILS

386 Milky Way Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
LOT 31 RP 174008
Land Area: 8.0000 HECTARES

VALUATION $21,500
PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2022 - 31/12/2022
001/12 Large Residential - Other Localities 21500 Minimum $409.50
065/01 Rural Fire - Pelican 1 5.50 $6.50 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14,20 $14.20 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $881.14 =
Current Levy $429.20
GROSS TOTAL $1310.34
Discount applies if paid by 22/09/2022 -$20.48
NET AMOUNT DUE $1289.86
Please pay this amount by Thursday 22/09/2022 to receive the discount = $1289.86
Councll has recelved an annual payment of $862,355 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area,

Account Name: Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall

Payment Slip Rates NOtiCE  jooosmont N 13213

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $1289.86
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 22/09/2022

. L Biller Code: 696872 Bilipay Code 2492
Ref: 132134 billpay | | Ret 132134
Y oo gy o e LR TR e e

BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking.
BPAY View Registration No.: 132134

Please visit www.wdrc.qgld.gov.au
and follow the prompts
Assessment No: 13213
Valuation number: 3109254

Receive your notice via email
please call 1300 COUNCIL

*Regislered to BPAY Ply Lid. ABN 63 079 137 518 *2492 1321 34
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYSFOR  progant this notice at any Post Office to make
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE




BISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT
Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council’s Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdrc.qid.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANGES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qgld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates natice.

+ If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection toes not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date, Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquity please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit aur website at www.wdrc.qld.gev.au, click
the eServices tah and follow the links to view
and pay this hill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wire.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your_ Financial Institution to" make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your hank
will notify yous when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step ~ no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wirc.qld gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
far your payment to he received at our office
by the due date;

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE () BUSINESS DAVS FOR COHNGCH TA RECEIVE YOHR FLECTROMC PAVMIFNTS




Customer Service 1300 coumcu
(1300268 624)
7 4679 400[] (lnterstate) ‘

mfo@wdrc qld gov.au

www.wdrc.qld.gov.au BI@}YAYA L‘ B‘E

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

I |
Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall
47 lronwood Street ISSUE DATE 18/03/2023
CRESTMEAD QLD 4132
ASSESSMENT NO 13213
NET AMOUNT DUE $1690.37

CURRENT LEVY DUEDATE  27/04/2023

PROPERTY DETAILS

386 Mitky Way Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
LOT 31 RP 174008
Land Area: 8.0000 HECTARES
VALUATION $21,500

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2023 - 30/06/2023
001/12 Large Residential - Other Localities 21500 Minimum $409.50
065/01 Rural Fire - Pelican 1 5.50 $5.60 | __
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.20 $14.20 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $1281.65 =
Current Levy $429.20
GROSS TOTAL $1710.85
Discount applies if paid by 27/04/2023 -$20.48
NET AMOUNT DUE $1690.37
Please pay this amount by Thursday 27/04/2023 to receive the discount = $1690.37
Councll has recelved an annual payment of $852,355 from {he State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area,

Payment Slip Rates Notice ﬁ:;:::sn::stn;;:lv;r3§1|<35innamon & Ms K A Randall

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $1690.37
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 27/04/2023

Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

-
m gﬂrr Code: 695572 Fm Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
il 132138 billpay | | Re: 132134 Assessment No: 13213

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking. l
BPAY View Registration No.: 132134

T

Receive your notice via email

L

‘Registered fo BPAY Ply Lid. ABN 69079 137 518 *2492 132134 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Lacal Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or bsfore the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full an or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wadrc.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON GVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Cormpounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment i received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emaiting your new details to infe@uvdre.gld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object
To lodge an abjection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner's land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

Itis important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE Il
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT,

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 1318 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wdrc.qld.gov.an and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To recsive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.widre.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
fat your payment to he received at our office
by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREF () BHSINFSS NAYS FAR CAHMNCH TO RECFIVE VNHR FIECTRAMIC DAVMERNTS




(1300 268 624)

=07 4679 4000 (interstate] v,
info@wdre.qld.gov.au
www.wdre.gld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL GOUNCIL

T T T T
Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall
47 lronwood Street ISSUE DATE 26/08/2023
CRESTMEAD QLD 4132
ASSESSMENT NO 13213
NET AMOUNT DUE $2875.85

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  05/10/2023

PROPERTY DETAILS

386 Milky Way Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
LOT 31 RP 174008
Land Area: 8.0000 HECTARES
VALUATION  $34,500

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES BRATING PERIOD 01/07/2023 - 31/12/2023
001/12 Large Residential - Other Localities 34500 Minimum $421.00
065/01 Rural Fire - Pelican 1 5.60 $6.650 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.60 $14.60 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $1747.07 =
Legals $708.73
Current Levy $441.10
GROSS TOTAL $2896.90
Discount applies if paid by 05/10/2023 -$21.05
NET AMOUNT DUE $2875.85
Please pay this amount by Thursday 05/10/2023 to receive the discount = $2875.85
Arrears, Legals and Charges on Land are due & payable immediately
Councll has received an annual payment of $801,917 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Councll's area,

Payment Slip Rates Notice :gg:::;]l::tnll\ﬁ:N;rB\é:éSinnamon & Ms K A Randall

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $2875.85

| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 05/10/2023

. : “Please visit www.wdrc.ql

m Biller Code: 696872 Fm Billpay Godo 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: 192134 billpay Ref 132134 Assessment No: 13213

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking. l
BPAY View Registration No.: 132134

DY | vevtonramber: stoss

Receive your notice via email

L

‘Registered lo BPAY Ply Ltd, ABN 69 079 137 618 *2492 132134 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR  pragant this notice at any Post Offce to make
COUNGIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT
Natice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdic.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Reguilation 2012.

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANGES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

) If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owners land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wire.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the finks to pay this
bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wire.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your intemet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step ~no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Dehit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wilrc.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405. Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office

by the diie date,

PIFASE ALIOW AT I FAST THREF () RUKINESK NAVSE ENR ~OHNCH TN RECEIVE VAR FI EPTROME PAVMEMNTS



0 COUNCIL
- (1300268624)
7.4678 4000 (Interstate)

info@wdrc.qld.gov.au
www.wilrc.gld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

S ULTHTHIRRTRTT wizou
Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall
47 lronwood Street ISSUE DATE 16/03/2024
CRESTMEAD QLD 4132
ASSESSMENT NO 13213
NET AMOUNT DUE $3492,73

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  02/05/2024

PROPERTY DETAILS

386 Milky Way Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
LOT 31 RP 174008
Land Area: 8.0000 HECTARES
VALUATION $34,500

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2024 - 30/06/2024
001/12 Large Residential - Other Localities 34500 Minimum $421.00
065/01 Rural Fire - Pelican 1 5.50 $6.50 | __
561/071 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 1 59.50 $59.50 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $3027.78 =
Current Levy $486.00
GROSS TOTAL $3513.78
Discount applies if paid by 02/05/2024 -$21.05
NET AMOUNT DUE $3492.73
Please pay this amount by Thursday 02/05/2024 to receive the discount = $3492.73
Councii has recelved an annual payment of $801,917 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households In Council's area.

Payment Sl]p Rates Notice Q:SS:Q;II:;T‘;: I\/;r331l(38innamon & Ms K A Randall

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $3492.73
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 02/05/2024

“Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

] N

m gurr Code: 696872 Fm Bi".pﬂVCOde 2482 and follow the prompts
of: 132134 billpay | | Ref: 132134 Assessment No: 13213

SEAY NS o o py e b e AT ANFATRRNAIR | eteason mer. snzss

BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using Internet banking.
BPAY View Registration No.: 132134 Receive your notice via email

*Regislered o BPAY Ply Lid. ABN 60 079 137 618 %9492 132134 please call 1300 COUNGIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this nofice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

) 1 e




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Lacal Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
Al arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will anly be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and_cutrent

rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERMNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wadre.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
Ifa payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to infe@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

v If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Natice, your land should have been included in another category you may object
To lodge an obfection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner's land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable,

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE I
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

8SERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL
Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.an, click

Make a Payment and follow the links to paythis «

bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wirc.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard,

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Cade and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive, Pay in one easy
step - no filling in information,

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wire.qld.gev.au

IN PERSON '
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.
MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405. Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional

Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payinent to be received at our office
by the due date,

PIFASE ATTMAT AT TEAST THREF (1 RUKINESS RAVS ENR COHMCH TN RECFIVE VOHR FI FRTRAMNIEC PAVIMIENTS




Custoher Semce 1300 CDUNCIL
i (1300 268 624) .
‘\_07 4679 4000 lnterstale) \

info@wdrec. qld gov.au
www.widre.gld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

DOWNS |

REGIONAL COUNCIL

£99-9663

Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall
47 lronwood Street ISSUE DATE 24/08/2024

CRESTMEAD QLD 4132
ASSESSMENT NO 13213

NET AMOUNT DUE $4079.27

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  03/10/2024

PROPERTY DETAILS

386 Milky Way Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
LOT 31 RP 174008
Land Area: 8.0000 HECTARES
VALUATION $34,500

PARTIGULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024
001/17 Rural Residential - Other Localities 34500 Minimum $435.560
065/01 Rural Fire - Pelican 1 5.50 $5.50 |__
551/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 1 59.50 $59.50 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $3600.55
Current Levy $500.50
GROSS TOTAL $4101.05
Discount applies if paid by 03/10/2024 -$21.78
NET AMOUNT DUE $4079.27
Please pay this amount by Thursday 03/10/2024 to receive the discount = $4079.27
Council has recelved an annual payment of $828,354 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area.

Payment S"p Rates NOﬁCG 2;::::{:1?::!‘1:;: N:;;:;Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $4079.27
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [ ] Current Levy Due Date: 03/10/2024

Please visit www.wdrc.gld.gov.au

m Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: 132134 billpay | | et 132134 Assessment No: 13213

BPAY® this payment via internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking. l
BPAY View Registration No.: 132134

T e

Receive your notice via email

L

‘Regislered to BPAY Ply Ltd, ABN 68 079 137 518 *2492 132134 please call 1300 COUNCIL

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Prasent this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

CHEQUES

IMPORTANT NOTICE: If you intend to pay funds to Council by cheque, please contact your financial institution to confirm that it will
honour the cheque. If a cheque is not honoured, the account will remain unpaid. Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept
foreign cheques.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Requlation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
Ifa payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIOMER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre,

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

v If you consider your land is in the incorrect rating category and should be in another category, you may object by completing and lodging
an objection against categorisation with Council. The Notice of Objection Against Categorisation form must be received prior to the due
date stated on the rates notice. If the form is received after the due date stated on the notice, the category change if approved, will take
effect from the start of the next financial levy period.

Itis important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

k

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdrc.qld.gov.an, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code focated on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wire.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard,

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account,

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically,

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive, Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
Toreceive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wilre.gld.gov.au

1N PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postaqe time
for your payment to he received at our office
hy the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE VOUR ELECTRONIC PAVMENTS



rvice 1300 COUNCIL
{1300 268 624) -

v .07 46794000 (Interstate)

info@wdrc.qld.gov.au
www.wdre.gld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL GOUNCIL

998-9664

Mr J K Sinnamon & Ms KK A Randall

47 lronwood Street ISSUE DATE 16/03/2025
CRESTMEAD QLD 4132
ASSESSMENT NO 13213
NET AMOUNT DUE $4031.47

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  01/05/2025

PROPERTY DETAILS

386 Milky Way Road FAIRYLAND QLD 4413
LOT 31 RP 174008
Land Area; 8.0000 HECTARES
VALUATION  $34,500

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2025 - 30/06/2025
001/17 Rural Residential - Other Localities 34500 Minimum $435.50
065/01 Rural Fire - Pelican 1 5.50 $5.50 | __
551/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 2E 1 59.50 $59.50 :_;
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $3552,75 =
Current Levy $500.50
GROSS TOTAL $4053.25
Discount applies if paid by 01/05/2025 -$21.78
NET AMOUNT DUE $4031.47
Please pay this amount by Thursday 01/05/2025 to receive the discount = $4031.47
Council has racelved an annual payment of $628,354 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households In Council's area,

Payment Slip Rates Notice :g::::; :?tn:\?ofv% ;1|<3 Sinnamon & Ms K A Randall

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $4031.47
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 01/05/2025

Please visit www.wdre.gld.gov.au

n : X .
L:m g;l;?r Code: 61936223 W g"{l‘Pav Code 13221"32 and follow the prompts
: lipay et Assessment No: 13213

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking, ; .

opayend oy s b ng i[OO~ | etecion umber:stoses

BPAY View Registration No.: 132134 R ice vi i

"Regilered 1o BPAT Pl LI ABN 85 076 137 516 ¥2492 132134 g;’e ‘;Z'Zi:ﬁ%‘;g%%eu‘mﬁma"

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT
Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges fevied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.

All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

CHEQUES

IMPORTANT NOTICE: If you intend to pay funds to Council by cheque, please contact your financial institution to confirm that it will
honour the cheque. If a cheque is not honoured, the account wilf remain unpaid. Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept
foreign cheques.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum aliowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Natice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Councit of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 524,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider your land is in the incorrect rating category and should be in another category, you may object by completing and lodging
an objection against categorisation with Council. The Notice of Objection Against Categorisation form must be received prior to the due
date stated on the rates notice. If the form is received after the due date stated on the notice, the category change if approved, will take
effect from the start of the next financial levy period.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does net confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAVABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.
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eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdrc.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit ur
website www.wdre.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

ViSIT:
_ WWW.WDRC.INFO/ENEWS

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish touse
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

LEASE TELEPHONE
COUN CIL ON 1300 268 624

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Dehit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wirc.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

VAL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405. Cheques
are made payable to Wastern Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to be received at our office
by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



